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Ever forward,

Kim Mooney ’83
President

Dear Franklin Pierce Alumni and Friends,

On behalf of our students, faculty, and staff, I am pleased to share this Honor Roll of Donors and acknowledge 
our many supportive and loyal donors during fiscal year 2021-2022. Your generosity demonstrates a continued 
commitment to Franklin Pierce University, and every member of Raven Nation. As we celebrate the 60th 
anniversary of our founding, your support has helped to ensure the opportunity of a Franklin Pierce education for 
decades to come.  

When Frank S. DiPietro founded Franklin Pierce College in 1962, he never could have imagined that the small 
institution of 90 students housed under the foot of Mt. Monadnock would grow to encompass a far-reaching 
geographic and virtual network. Whether from our 1,200 acre campus in Rindge, N.H., or our Academic Centers 
in Manchester and Lebanon, N.H., and Goodyear, A.Z., or online, one thing has not changed: we meet students 
where they are, enabling them to succeed academically and prepare for rewarding lives and careers. 

This year marks the halfway point of our strategic plan, Pierce@60. When we launched Pierce@60 in 2020, it was 
an ambitious, results-oriented plan, incorporating our values of inclusion and innovation throughout. Two years in, 
I am proud to share that we have met many of our milestone goals, including the establishment of the Office of 
Diversity, Equity and Inclusion, the continued expansion of programs in Arizona, the creation of a University-wide 
Center for Teaching and Learning, and the launch of a new institutional website. 

All of these accomplishments, and the work toward other milestone goals that is still underway, capitalize on the 
strengths of our diverse community of students, faculty, staff, alumni, parents, and friends of the University. Over 
the last year, we’ve made strategic investments in student engagement spaces, classrooms, and athletic facilities, 
aimed at enhancing the overall student experience. And it could not have been possible without your support. 

Thank you for your investment in our students and the entire Franklin Pierce community.
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FRANKLIN PIERCE HELPS STUDENTS DISCOVER 
THEIR PERSONAL POTENTIAL TO TRANSFORM AND ACHIEVE.

YOU HELP THEM SOAR AND BE THE CHANGE THE WORLD NEEDS.
Here is how your support during our 2021 - 2022 fiscal year had a direct and lasting impact on our students:

•	 Your gifts to the Pierce Annual Fund allowed our 
students to learn in an environment that fosters 
individual growth and transformation. Because 
of you, our students benefited from the latest 
in academic innovation, thought leadership, and 
expanded offerings that will set them on a path to 
have real-world impact.

•	 Your support of capital improvements enhanced 
the physical and programmatic opportunities we 
provide and allowed our students to thrive. You 
helped us create new living and learning spaces, 
expand programming to meet the needs of our 
diverse student-body, and left a legacy for current 
students and future generations.

•	 Your investment in scholarships helped ensure 
that the Franklin Pierce experience remains 
accessible giving more students the opportunity to 
experience all that Pierce has to offer inside and 
outside the classroom. 

•	 Your contributions to athletics gave our NCAA 
Division II student-athletes the resources needed 
to excel competitively and created the foundation 
of teamwork and skills that will help them be the 
leaders of tomorrow. 
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RECOGNIZING OUR GENEROUS 
AND LOYAL SUPPORTERS

Franklin Pierce University is grateful for the generous and loyal donors who contributed 
during our 2021-2022 fiscal year (June 1, 2021-May 31, 2022). Your support of the Pierce 
Annual Fund, scholarships, capital improvements, athletics, and other initiatives has a direct 
and lasting impact on our students. We are also grateful for the many ways you showed 
your support as volunteers, mentors, and ambassadors to Franklin Pierce. Thank you for 
your investment in changing lives!
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+ Indicates Board of Trustees, # Indicates five or more years of consecutive giving.

GIFTS OF $50,000 and more
John K. Castle, Hon. DHL ’14
Grimshaw-Gudewicz Charitable Foundation #
Martha R. Pappas
Arthur M. Pappas and Martha R. Pappas Foundation

GIFTS OF $20,000 - $49,999
Amco Property Management #
Lloyd Astmann ’69, P’95, Hon. DHL ’13 & Helen Ament      		
   Astmann ’69, P’95 + #
Nicholas Bisaccia & Pamela O’Neil Bisaccia #
Nancy E. Hadley #
Efsavia Kremidas Huber ’71
Alfred N. Marulli, Jr. ’69 & Barbara J. Marulli #
Kim Mooney ’83 and Gregory Walsh #
PEP Investments Operations LLC
Frederick W. Pierce IV & Christine Pierce +

GIFTS OF $10,000 - $19,999
Steven V. Camerino & Sarah B. Knowlton + #
Andrew H. Card, Jr., Hon. DHL ’02 & Kathleene Card
Bruce S. Crockett ’71
Davis Educational Foundation
Stephen Duprey +
Carleen M. Albonizio Farrell ’71 & Daniel J. Farrell + #
Marlin Fitzwater, Hon. DHL ’98 & Melinda M. Fitzwater + #
Foxfire Property Management and the Duprey Companies
Mark D. Goodman ’71 & June M. Goodman #
Kristian Houghton & Deana Houghton
Carol L. Houle ’97 +
Liberty Mutual Insurance Company
David W. McGraw ’79, P’14 & Melissa McGraw P’14
The Donald C. McGraw Foundation
Robert M. Patterson ’69 & Nancy A. Patterson #
PepsiCo Bottling Group, LLC
Jonathan L. Slavin ’92 & Lori Weinstein Slavin ’92 # 

GIFTS OF $5,000 - $9,999
Leslye A. Arsht, Hon. DHL ’07 + #
Belletetes Incorporated
John Blyzinskyj P’20 & Hazel Blyzinskyj P’20 #
Mr. John T. Burke, Jr. ’66, P’94 #
C&S Wholesale Grocers, Inc.
Derica L. Carty ’99 +
Susan Cator P’23 & David Cator P’23
Elizabeth DiPietro + #
Enterprise Holdings Foundation
Fenton Family Dealerships
The Jonathan A. French Charitable Trust #
Betsy Fryberger & David Fryberger
Zachary Gianaris ’89 #
Dean Godek P’23 & Pina Godek P’23
Daniel J. Hinckley P’21
The Charles and Mabel P. Jost Foundation, Inc. #
Marian Craig Leers Charitable Trust
Harold Levy ’70 #
Alexander R. Nestor P’04 & Sally A. Nestor P’04 #
Northeast Delta Dental
Robert M. Platten ’81 & Patricia Shadek Platten ’82
Sarah J. Schiermeyer MSN ’12 #
Warren H. Shadek
Blaine E. Thompson ’69 & Lori Latimer Thompson #
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+ Indicates Board of Trustees, # Indicates five or more years of consecutive giving.

GIFTS OF $2,500 - $4,999
Tom Boucher
Dennis J. Callahan ’80 #
City of Goodyear, Arizona
Peter Feldman ’83
LightningX Products
Franklin Pierce University Residence Hall Association
Ross Hollander ’69
John B. Hunt & Lynda M. Hunt ’04 #
Roy A. Hunt Foundation #
Carolyn Knoepfler P’21 and Mark Knoepfler P’21
L&G Propane
Genevieve McGillicuddy ’94 +
Scott McLaughlin P’25 & Melissa McLaughlin P’25
Prep Obsessed
S&S Painting, Inc.
Rollin G. Schuster ’82 & Amy S. Schuster ’83
Securitas Security Services USA, Inc.
Kevin J. Shirvell ’01 #
Michael J. Stockdale & Terrell J. Stockdale #
Valley Transportation
Amelia Fales Walsh ’90 & Sean F. Walsh #

GIFTS OF $1,000 - $2,499
Andre Aho ’96
Joseph C. Alessi, Jr. ’69
ATA Construction, LLC
Keith Beck
Kathleen A. Brown ’84
Edward C. Brummer II & Linda Brummer
Rachel D. Burleson & Megan Burleson
James P. Calvet ’68 & Susan H. Staples Calvet ’68
Glenorchy P. Campbell ’79
Cee Three Sports, Inc.
Nicole Buchholz Cervantes ’09 & Kandice M. Cervantes
Andrew M. Cohen ’73
Raymond Eaton ’90
James W. Egan ’72 & Mildred Kafka Egan ’72
Lee Faucher & Stephanie Faucher
Caryl Felicetta #
Janet George Fell ’85
Thomas Flanagan & Rebecca Rice
Follett Higher Education Group
Peter H. Fuchs P’93 & Ricki Fuchs P’93 #
Herve A. Fumberi ’06

Michael R. Gasper ’01 & Jill Ferrante Gasper
Michael E. Gering ’84
M. Eagles Tool Warehouse, Inc.
Integration Partners Corporation
JDK Striping
Johnson Controls Fire Protection LP
K.A. Electric, Inc.
Keene Family YMCA
Randell J. Kennedy ’85
Andrew D. Klaus
Patricia Lubold
James Markland P’22
Dominick T. Miciotta ’91 & Jason J. Smith #
Millwork Masters
Moura’s Cleaning Service Inc.
Sydney Ogongo ’23
Sean O’Kane & Teresa O’Kane + #
Dinny Najarian Parvin ’69 & Denis Parvin #
Andrew Pollom
Ruben Melo Resendes
Resendes Soccer Academy LLC
Robert F. Riley ’82 & Kimberley Lewis Riley ’83 + #
Dennis Rumsey P’24 & Lisa Rumsey P’24
Savings Bank of Walpole
Seppala Construction Co., Inc. #
SERVPRO of Cheshire, Windham & Windsor Counties
Donna Shooster
Kerry D. Stein ’80
SymQuest
The Registry
The Shattuck Golf & Dublin Road Taproom
Jared Toman
John F. Washington, Jr. ’83
Lady Susan Willis-Reickert and Erick Reickert
Thomas E. Zaluki ’86 & Dawn Brennan ’86
Letha Zook

GIFTS OF $500 - $999
Anonymous
Anonymous
Anonymous
Scott Babitts ’73, P’09 & Katherine Babitts P’09 #
Catherine R. Baratta ’83
Dan L. Becker ’70 #
Frederick C. Berger ’76 #
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Bernstein Shur
Philip J. Bruno ’70
Richard L. Burns P’89
David Butner ’70 #
Phil J. Curry ’71 & Maureen Curry #
Robert Cyr
Julian Dennison
John M. DePledge ’82 #
John A. Desmond ’66 #
David W. Dingman ’78 & Susan P. McCoo
Cathleen Loconti Duerig ’72 & William H. Duerig ’73
Brendan M. Egan ’94
Stephen Eldridge & Company, Inc.
Estrella Development Company, LLC
Rose Faucher
Kathy J. Fenoff P’21
James Fitzsimmons ’87
Frederick Forsgard II ’85
Franklin Pierce University DPT Faculty
Mark Fryberger & Amanda Fryberger
Franklin O. Goforth ’91
Bruce Harrington ’88
Jennifer Helmka
Willow L. Henry #
Highground, Inc.
Shaun L. Hoffman
Impact Fire Services, LLC
Impact Physical Therapy
Kristen Jaccodine ’97
Matthew Janik
Lori Joyce
Mike Kelley
Marika Kokk & Magnus Kokk
Voir-Yulo Kwity ’03
Dave Masse ’83 #
Jason E. McCormack ’95, MBA ’13 #
Monadnock Community Hospital
Muriel O’Neil ’66 #
Catherine R. Owen Koning #
Catherine M. Paden
Jay Peacock
John H. Perry ’92
Heather Petro & Steven Perlberg
Rebecca Phelps ’95

Brian Pickering
Psychology Department of UMass Boston
Vicky Rank ’02, ’05, MBA ’12 and Madison Rank ’14 #
Robyne Richards
Stephen A. Rodio  ’80
Brian D. Rusk & Maureen Millane
Anthony T. Savageau ’86 & Karen Rose Savageau ’85 #
Kevin Schoensee & Nicole Schoensee
John Shean
Jeffrey Karl Smith ’81
Dan T. Snell ’67 & Donna Billich Snell #
Spooner Physical Therapy
Allison M. Stevens
James Strack P’20 & Norma Strack P’20
Eugene Tapia
The Graphic Edge #
Clifford E. Thermer P’22
Richard Van Steenburgh ’71, P’94
Janet Waldron
Walmart Foundation
Melissa Petrocelli Weinbaum ’89 & Michael J. Weinbaum ’89
The Attilio & Beverly Petrocelli Foundation
Leslie B. Weitzman ’69
David E. Wheeler & Karen S. Wheeler
Tara M. Wilkinson ’97 #
Roberta Wilson
Joseph J. Wzorek ’70 & Arlene Moskowitz Wzorek ’73

GIFTS OF $250 - $499 
Anonymous
Anonymous
Anonymous
Anthony Abatino ’69
Lawrence M. Abramson ’75 #
James R. Alkire
Maria R. Altobello #
Daniel Anderson ’01 #
Ami Miesner Anderson ’89
John Balbi
Richard W. Barnes
Shirley Becker
Jennifer Betancourt Healy
John C. Blaney P’09 & Kathleen Lynch P’09
David Bonomi

+ Indicates Board of Trustees, # Indicates five or more years of consecutive giving.

7



Charles M. Callahan ’80 & Donna M. Lynn Callahan
Sarah Caruthers
Charles B. Fagan Co., Inc.
Stephen D. Coe ’71 & Susan J. Coe
Katie A. Copeland #
Deborah M. Daly P’22
Jill Daly P’23
The Dangelantonio Family #
Jean Dawson
Fred Dietrich ’68 #
John M. Dodge ’72
Bradley D. Dumais ’15
Melissa Dymek ’11 #
Enterprise Fleet Management, Inc.
Alexander S. Farina, MBA ’17
Floyd E. Farley & Alta Anne Farley #
Kimberly A. Farrington ’83
Bradley A. Fehr & Kristi Fehr
Renee Forgues
Cindy Freda ’08 #
Jon Frederick
Stuart Fried ’69 #
Frogg Brewing
Andrew Gill
Ivan Gordon
Laura Grater
John C. Guregian ’88 #
Gail Guthrie
Rob Hannings
William T. Heffernan ’77 & Renee Heffernan
Susan Hefner & Tom Hefner
Genevieve Hendrickson ’25
Steve Hennessey
Mary Hess ’85
Sean Hogan
David Holland
Peter Holmes P’20
Amanda L. Horrocks ’17
Owen Houghton P’89 #
Isaac Hughes ’70 #
Ms. Teresa C. Jankoski
Melinda Jetté, Ph.D.
Matthew Johnson
Linda Joyce

Candice Kazen
Mikayla Kelley ’25
Mary C. Kelly, Ph.D.
Joseph M. Koletar ’83
Arthur Kosakowski
Gary Kroeber ’81
Beth Lawton
Frederic J. Levy ’74
Adam S. Lewis ’91 #
Pete Lounsbury P’21
Kathleen Lynch P’09 & John C. Blaney P’09
M C S Industries, Inc.
Philip Manger
Advanced Specialty Associates
Dale Fazio Marcovitz ’72
Caryn Robotti Marshall ’80
Tracy A. Mendham, M.Ed ’12 #
Carl P. Miner ’86
Pierre V. Morton
Todd Niemi P’22
Amanda Nuzzi
Vance Nye
Ocean Wave Cleaning, LLC
Brendan Pacheco, MBA ’21
Lisa Pezzullo
Linda P. Quimby #
Kyle D. Rao ’15
John Remington
Remington Auto Repair, Inc.
Kevin Sadoski ’15
Daniel Sansevieri ’69 #
Henry Schaeffer
Brian J. Schulz
Stephen H. Segal ’71 & Kathleen Segal
Cara M. Selby
Randall F. Shaw ’83 #
Devin Sheehan ’05 #
Patricia Shuster ’91
STEM Division - Northern Essex Community College
David F. Stockdale #
Marietta Albonizio Stone Anastas ’75 #
Pierre Sully ’09
Scott Thompson
Timberlane Regional Middle School

+ Indicates Board of Trustees, # Indicates five or more years of consecutive giving.
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TMI Group Inc. - High Desert Harley Davidson
Stacey Varney P’23
James E. Veny ’73
Jamee Viola ’94
David Walsh
Waterside Pools, Inc.
Robert West
Ethan Wheeler & Angela Wheeler
Colleen Willis
Alexander P. Ziko, MBA ’16

GIFTS OF $100 - $249
Anonymous
Anonymous
Anonymous
A Marotta Insurance Agency, Inc.
Kenneth Abramczyk ’69 #
Felix Acosta & Lorlly Acosta
Anthony R. Albanese ’74
John Allen ’84
Kathleen Gearhart Aluia ’93
AmazonSmile Foundation
Michael A. Andersen II ’12
Mustafa Aode ’23
Gary R. Appleton ’69
William G. Arendt
Rachel Arigo
Christine Arigo
Thomas Arisco ’18
Cynthia A. Arman
Edwin Arnaldo
Francisco Arnaldo
Nicole Arorash
Rudra P. Aryal
Devin Atallah, Ph.D.
Lory Attalla ’84
Gary L. Baker ’69 
Evan R. Bannister ’14
Mary Baude
Ford Beattie ’91
Julie Bence
Camille Bentley & Christopher Bentley
Lorrie A. Berger ’92
Wayne Berry

Tori Berube
Kayla Bilodeau
Cheryl Birschbach & Michael Birschbach
Tracy Blake P’23
Dennis Bleau & Judy Bleau
Francis Bleau
Sandra Blinco
Vanessa Blinco
Gerald Robert Boardman III
Chris Bonanno ’86
Kourtney Bonsaint
Rosemary Borden
Joann Bottoni-Jepsen P’14 & John Bottoni-Jepsen P’14
Jennifer Boucher
J. Kevin Boylan ’66
Marc Bragin ’91 #

Joel Breakstone
Greg Brede
James T. Breen ’86
Carl T. Brezovec and Michele Brezovec
Dawn C. Broussard ’13, MBA ’18, P’14 & Hank Broussard P’14
Karen J. Brown, MBA ’05, DA ’14 #
Andrew Brown
Jennie Brown & Chris Crotead
Lou Bunk
Ronald Buntje & Sharon Buntje
Rashida Burgess
Arthur J. Burke ’73

+ Indicates Board of Trustees, # Indicates five or more years of consecutive giving.
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Tonya Burruel
Tricia Butler
Joseph J. Cafaro ’70
Marjorie Callahan & Martin Callahan
Mike Campanale
Michael Campbell P’24
Cornelius Campbell P’17
Robert Capano & Lorraine Capano
Margaret Carson ’78
Ellen L. Carter
Douglas J. Carty ’06, P’14 and Chauntelle Carty #
Arthur J. Casey ’79
Alexa Cassara ’17
Castellini Foundation
Robert H. Castellini & Susan Castellini
Dominique Castrucci ’23
Brian Cattabriga
Jonás Cervera Anchel ’22
Michael M. Chambers ’06
Susan B. Chanley & Paul Chanley
Timothy Charette P’16 & Charleen Charette P’16
Barbara L. Chavira P’04 & Richard A. Chavira P’04
Robert Cimbron
James A. Cleveland ’88 & Sheri L. Young Cleveland ’89
Julia Coakley ’15
Peter Cocolla ’81
Bryan Colella ’14
Liz Coll
Darlene Kain Collins ’74
Ann Connolly #
Suzanne Connors
Susan Conroy ’13 #
B. Jay Cooper P’00
Leo Coppeta ’89
The Cosio Family
Michelle Cox & Warren Cox
Karen Gregory Coyle ’84, ’85
Jeff Cutter
Erica Cutter P’24
The Cutting Edge
Whitney Cyr
Nicole R. Dale-Ham ’16, MBA ’18 & Colton J. Ham ’16, MBA ’18 
Carolee Randall Dalton ’84 & Bruce F. Dalton
Francesco S. Daniele ’93 & Amy L. Mongold Daniele ’94

Darlene Darling
Gideon Davis
Geoffrey Dean P’25
Donna Decker P’09 #
Deep Blue, Inc.
Dennis J. Deer ’90
Roberta N. DeGrandis ’94 & David O. DeGrandis
Chris DeLeon
Darcy DeLise
Heatherly DeMattio P’24
Sarah Dengler #
Eilish Devine, MBA ’19
Geoff Diener & Steph Diener
Suzanne Herwig DiPietrantonio ’86
John B. Dirlam
Peter B. Dirlam & Joan J. Dirlam
Thomas W. Dolan P’23
Hayley Doneghey ’20
Patrick Donelan
James E. Donelan, Ph.D. #
Benjamin E. Doskocil ’07
Amy Drinan
Pete Durso
Arthur E. Edell ’72
Matthew Edo P’24
Bruce Elichman ’68
Scott D. Eller
Eric Ellis ’06 and Gerene Selmer Ellis ’06 #
Zach Emerson & Elaine Emerson
Emma’s 321 Pub & Kitchen
Jennifer Englert
Susan Ericson-West
Sudarshan Erramilli #
Dennis Estis P’07 #
Jackie Everidge ’90, P’21 & Kimberly L. Saucier Everidge ’92, P’21
Linda Fagan
JoAnne Fallon & Jay Fallon
Christine M. Fantoni
Alicia Faucher & Jon Faucher
Gloria Fazio
Keith Felton
Amanda L. Fenoff P’21 & Trent Fenoff P’21
Fenoff & Hale Construction, Inc.
Kenneth T. Ferreira Jr. & Jennifer L. Ferreira M.Ed. ’07 #

+ Indicates Board of Trustees, # Indicates five or more years of consecutive giving.
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Carmela Fieldhouse & Steven E. Fieldhouse
Arthur W. Fink ’72 & Marcy Pollock Fink ’73 #
Vincent J. Flynn ’89
Connor Foley ’17
Christina Foley
Kim Foley
Julie Foley
Eugene Fox & Sharon Fox
Andrew J. Fox
Grant D. Friberg
Michael Friedenberg ’77
Zelda Furner
Deborah Furtado
Duarte Furtado
Bradford Gallagher
Frances Gallagher
Beverly A. Gallant & Leonard A. Gallant
Anthony Gallo & Kathryn Gallo
Karen Ganter
Ronald L. Garry & Elizabeth W. Garry
Russell L. Gaskamp & Justine Gaskamp
Robin Gaskamp
Noel Gebauer
Fraser G. Geiwitz ’92 #
James German ’85 & Heather German #
Antoine Gisore
Janice Godek
Alan Gordon
Lorna Graham
Anthony Grassa
Terrance Gregorio
David Groder ’66 #
Melissa Gunter
Justin Haapala ’11
Julie Hale P’25
Martha L. Hamill & Robin J. Hamill-Ruth
Christopher J. Hanson P’25
Sheila Hanson
Lisa Hardy
Richard F. Haskell ’11
Richard F. Haskell ’75, P’11 #
Katie Haugland
William A. Heineman & Linda M. Heineman
Stephen C. Hennessey, MBA ’15 #

Vanessa Herrera-Luna ’02
Jay Hickey
Stephanie Hickey P’24
Katherine Hickey
Corey G. Hill ’88 & Mary Ellen Popkin Hill
Jake Hinton ’69
Judith Hogan
Karen Hogan P’23
Brian Hovendon ’79
Frank Hubacz, Jr. #
Corey Huck
Marcus Humber
Christine Hurson
Kris Ikkela
Richard Isakson & Kathleen M. Isakson #
Jaffrey-Rindge Rotary
Marie A. Jarowicz
Daniel C. Jenkins ’07
Paul O. Jenkins #
Taylor Jezuit ’23
Brenden Jezuit
David Johnson
Jennifer Joseph
Eriq Joyce ’22
JRuiz, LLC
Rebecca Hamlet Kapple ’04
Jill Astmann Karol ’95 & Robert Karol #
Matthew Kassir ’23
Erik Kelly ’15
Kelsey Kesel
Virginia Tiani Kilduff ’69 & Brian Kilduff
Thomas K. Kilton & Janet L. Kilton
Loretta Kimble
Tracey King P’24
Deana Kingsbury
Jean Kingsbury
Mary Kison
Cheryl M. Klink & Frank W. Klink
Angie Kniss & Steven Kniss
Melissa Koester
Jennifer Kokk
Danielle Konopinski P’23
Michael W. Kremer
John Kroeger
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David J. Kronoff ’83
Matt D. LaBarge ’99
Paul Lamont
Lauren Lamothe P’25
Linda Larkin
Nicholas Lasko
Clifford M. Lattin ’69 #
Stephen Lavoie ’14
Elizabeth Lazaro
Douglas Lear
Cyndy Lee
Adrienne M. Leibfried-Cirone ’91
Jason Lintner P’25 & Lori Lintner P’25
LiveWell Counseling Service
Mr. Patrick Logue
Lawrence F. Lorusso ’83
Katy Lounsbery ’17
Susan J. Lounsbury
Wanda K. Lukehart ’87
The Lundergan Family
Jeanne Lyons
Steve MacCrea ’81
Susan MacDonald
Dominik Machado
Patricia Machado & Lawrence E. Machado
John Madrid P’15 & Nancy Madrid P’15 #
Maria Maillo de aguilera
Juri Mäki
James Malaguti
Albert J. Mancuso P’09 & Lorraine Mancuso P’09
Noah Manders ’04
Caitlin Mann
Betty Ceteur Markiewicz ’71, P’01
Richard Martel
Patricia A. Martin
Cynthia Martin P’11, P’20
Joyce Martin
Melissa Martin
Michelle Lackey Maselli ’92 & John Maselli
Elizabeth Masterpolo P’25
Nan McCarthy ’88 #
Andrew McCaslin
Kristen McCormack P’23
Barbara McCuin

James F. McDonald III ’75
Michael McGee
Robert M. McGeough #
Erika McGowan ’09
Grace Ames McInnis ’12 & Jim H. McInnis ’12 #
Janice McKenzie and David McKenzie
Jeanette Wedo McKillop #
Howard McKnight
Shannon McNeice
Olga L. McSorley
Mr. Dennis F. Medeiros
Jill R. Meister ’95
Grant M. Mello ’18
Richard Mello
Kelli Mello
Amy Brigham Melvin ’88 & Michael Melvin ’88
Kimberly Houghton Memmesheimer ’89
Eva Bergsten Meredith ’96
Alex J. Meszaro ’20
Patricia Michaeles
Mid City Sports, LLC
The Mihelich Family
Robert Miller ’81 #
Kelli Miller & Chris Miller
Kathryn Miller & Terry Miller
Makenzie Minkler ’21
Jackie Mobley ’02 #
Monadnock Disposal Service, Inc.
Issac R. Moniz ’99
Robert E. Monkiewicz #
Roxanne Monteverde
Tracy L. Mooney
Timothy Morgan ’89
Amy Morrissey P’23
Emma Mousette ’21
Daniel Munoz ’23
Charles J. Murphy
Peter C. Murray ’18
Sudy Nally P’20 & Thomas Nally P’20
Anna Naum
Kimberly Cook Neher ’89 #
John A. Neuburger P’19 & Lynn Neuberger P’19
Crystal Ford Neuhauser & Ronald Neuhauser
Edward Newman P’21 & Pegeen Newman P’21
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Kristine Nolan
Steven Nungesser & Kathleen Nungesser
Deirdre Catalano Olsen ’91
Rossana ONeill
David Osgood ’69
Image Design Centre LLC
Tammy Pacheco
Shallee Page #
The Palumbo Family
Vincent Papageorgiou ’12
Barbara Pappas
Mary P. Parker ’82
Michael Pasquarelli, Jr. ’71 #
Valerie Patnaude
Lindsey Paul ’18
Harvey Paulvin ’70 
Alfonso Payne ’02, MBA ’08
Mark Pelosi
Jeffrey Perini
Troy Perkins
Dotty Peterson
Maureen Petro & Theodore Petro
Charles F. Phair ’93 & Demetra M. Phair
Brian E. Phelps, Jr. ’15
James D. Phillips
John Plonski ’69
John Popp ’68 & Ellen Ahern Popp ’69 #
Constance L. Porter #
Jeri Jo Poshkoff
Mark Prentiss
James Prentiss
Joseph Prior
Lisa Prior-Stokes
Lisa Prive
Noreen J. Prive & Norman W. Prive
Kesinee Prukmathakul ’25
Tracy Langlois Rader ’97
William B. Raymond ’69 #
Amy Reiber
Natasha Resendes
Rindge Original Group
Heather Ringwald P’18, P’20 & Richard Ringwald P’18, P’20 #
RLS Trucking, LLC
Rocking G Ranch

Kevin Roderick
Amy Roers
Frederick Rogers & Helene G. Rogers ’16 #
Jose Rosa
Kevin Rossi ’08
Jan Rost
Richard D. Roth #
Phisonlaya Ruayruen ’25
Kimberly Ruth ’09
David Salvas ’89
Rachel Sayward ’18
Derek M. Scalia ’05 #
Taylor Schmidt ’18
William F. Schneider P’90 & Nancy Schneider P’90
Ethel Schuster
Gerald W. Scott ’71 #
Velma L. Seabolt
Ester Shapiro
Chad Sheline & Heather Sheline
Karen Sheline
Dianne Sherman
The Sherwood Family #
Madeline Shopshire ’15
Barbara M. Silva ’79 & Robert M. Silva #
Kenneth M. Smith ’90 & Ellen Mayo Smith ’92
Martha A. Smith P’22
Payton Smith
Jacob Smith
J. Smith Trucking, LLC
Robert L. Smith
Bernard R. Smith
Christopher O. Sonnie ’91
Ancelmo Sosa
Michael Sosik ’23
Breigh Souliere ’17
Bradley Spiker
Robert St. Laurent P’23
David Starrett
State Line Truck Services
Emily Stauffeneker
Jessica Stewart P’24
Christine Strout-Lizotte P’23 & Greg Lizotte P’23
Nathan Sullivan #
Victoria Sweeney P’18
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Michael Swiniarski
Dave Sylvester
Linda Tackson P’25
Judith Tarquinio
Judith D. Taylor & John E. Taylor
Jeffrey Taylor
Richard Tharp, DA ’15
The League of Arizona Cities & Towns
Nicolas N. Thistle ’13
Cheryl Todd & Dan Todd
Town of Queen Creek Mayor, Council and Staff
TShirt Express
Rosalie Reagan Tydings
Stacey G. Van Houten P’23
Judson VanCor
Merrill A. Vaughan ’12 #
Bill Venne
Wendy Verhoek-Oftedahl
Richard K. Ward & Maureen Ward
Kimberly Ware
Stephen M. Weiner ’67, P’06
Deanna Wellens
Keith Weston
Keil White ’82
Helga Whittemore
Laurie Wiita
Shari A. Williams & Kenneth A. Williams
Kent Willingham ’05
William A. Wilson ’96
Windham Junction Inc.
Stephen M. Woods ’86
Linda Chatalian Wyatt P’20 #
Diane Yamaguchi & Jeffrey Y. Yamaguchi
Stephen F. Young ’89 #
Thomas W. Young & Meredith A. Young
Julie Zahn & Michael Zahn #
Jean M. Zaremba ’86
Zack Zervos & Sandra Zervos
Rosalva Zimmerman

GIVING BY CLASS YEAR

CLASS OF 1966
J. Kevin Boylan ’66
Mr. John T. Burke, Jr. ’66, P’94
John A. Desmond ’66
David Groder ’66
Muriel O’Neil ’66

CLASS OF 1967
Sheila Speeney Bergeron ’67
Joseph Bruno ’67 #
Dan T. Snell ’67 & Donna Billich Snell
Stephen M. Weiner ’67, P’06

CLASS OF 1968
Susan H. Staples Calvet ’68
James P. Calvet ’68
Fred Dietrich ’68
Bruce Elichman ’68
John Popp ’68

Kevin Roderick
Amy Roers
Frederick Rogers & Helene G. Rogers ’16 #
Jose Rosa
Kevin Rossi ’08
Jan Rost
Richard D. Roth #
Phisonlaya Ruayruen ’25
Kimberly Ruth ’09
David Salvas ’89
Rachel Sayward ’18
Derek M. Scalia ’05 #
Taylor Schmidt ’18
William F. Schneider P’90 & Nancy Schneider P’90
Ethel Schuster
Gerald W. Scott ’71 #
Velma L. Seabolt
Ester Shapiro
Chad Sheline & Heather Sheline
Karen Sheline
Dianne Sherman
The Sherwood Family #
Madeline Shopshire ’15
Barbara M. Silva ’79 & Robert M. Silva #
Kenneth M. Smith ’90 & Ellen Mayo Smith ’92
Martha A. Smith P’22
Payton Smith
Jacob Smith
J. Smith Trucking, LLC
Robert L. Smith
Bernard R. Smith
Christopher O. Sonnie ’91
Ancelmo Sosa
Michael Sosik ’23
Breigh Souliere ’17
Bradley Spiker
Robert St. Laurent P’23
David Starrett
State Line Truck Services
Emily Stauffeneker
Jessica Stewart P’24
Christine Strout-Lizotte P’23 & Greg Lizotte P’23
Nathan Sullivan #
Victoria Sweeney P’18

Pierce@60 Presenting Sponsors
Franklin Pierce University Board of Trustees
Grimshaw-Gudewicz Charitable Foundation

Grand Monadnock Sponsors
Marlin & Melinda M. Fitzwater
Robert M. Patterson ’69 & Nancy A. Patterson

Peterson Manor Sponsors
Belletetes, Inc.
C&S Wholesale Grocers
Northeast Delta Dental

Pearly Pond Sponsors
City of Goodyear, AZ
L&G Propane
S&S Painting, Inc.

Top of the ’Nock Sponsors
Follett Higher Education Group
Integration Partners Corporation
JDK Pavement
Johnson Controls
K.A. Electric
Millwork Masters
The Registry
SERVPRO of Cheshire County
SymQuest
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CLASS OF 1969
Anthony Abatino ’69
Kenneth Abramczyk ’69
Joseph C. Alessi, Jr. ’69
Gary R. Appleton ’69
Helen Ament Astmann ’69, P’95
Lloyd Astmann ’69, P’95, Hon. DHL ’13
Gary L. Baker ’69 
Charles J. Bordin ’69
Henry G. Ellis ’69 #
Stuart Fried ’69
Jake Hinton ’69
Ross Hollander ’69
Charlene Linzer Hulten ’69 #
Virginia Tiani Kilduff ’69
Clifford M. Lattin ’69
Alfred N. Marulli, Jr. ’69
David Osgood ’69
Dinny Najarian Parvin ’69 
Robert M. Patterson ’69
John Plonski ’69
Ellen Ahern Popp ’69
William B. Raymond ’69
Daniel Sansevieri ’69
Peter M. Shulkin ’69
Blaine E. Thompson ’69
Leslie B. Weitzman ’69

CLASS OF 1970
Dan L. Becker ’70
Philip J. Bruno ’70
David Butner ’70
Joseph J. Cafaro ’70
Isaac Hughes ’70
Harold Levy ’70
Harvey Paulvin ’70
Joseph J. Wzorek ’70 

CLASS OF 1971
William A. Beckerman ’71
Stephen D. Coe ’71
Bruce S. Crockett ’71
Phil J. Curry ’71
Carleen M. Albonizio Farrell ’71

Mark D. Goodman ’71
Efsavia Kremidas Huber ’71
Betty Ceteur Markiewicz ’71, P’01
Michael Pasquarelli, Jr. ’71
William Rodgers ’71
Gerald W. Scott ’71
Stephen H. Segal ’71
Richard Van Steenburgh ’71, P’94

CLASS OF 1972
John M. Dodge ’72
Cathleen Loconti Duerig ’72
Arthur E. Edell ’72
Mildred Kafka Egan ’72
James W. Egan ’72
Arthur W. Fink ’72
Dale Fazio Marcovitz ’72

CLASS OF 1973
Scott Babitts ’73, P’09
Arthur J. Burke ’73
Laura Henry Cavallo ’73 #
Andrew M. Cohen ’73
William H. Duerig ’73
Marcy Pollock Fink ’73
James E. Veny ’73
Arlene Moskowitz Wzorek ’73

CLASS OF 1974
Anthony R. Albanese ’74
Darlene Kain Collins ’74
Peter H. Jason ’74
Frederic J. Levy ’74

CLASS OF 1975
Lawrence M. Abramson ’75
Richard F. Haskell ’75, P’11
William C. Holroyd III ’75
James F. McDonald III ’75
Marietta Albonizio Stone Anastas ’75

+ Indicates Board of Trustees, # Indicates five or more years of consecutive giving.
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CLASS OF 1976
Frederick C. Berger ’76
Michele Gunness ’76
Peter Morris ’76

CLASS OF 1977 
Michael Friedenberg ’77
William T. Heffernan ’77
Robert C. Tobin ’77 #

CLASS OF 1978
Anonymous
Margaret Carson ’78
David W. Dingman ’78
George Hansen ’78
Stephen C. Moore ’78

CLASS OF 1979
Glenorchy P. Campbell ’79
Arthur J. Casey ’79
Brian Hovendon ’79
Jud Lee ’79
David W. McGraw ’79, P’14
Joseph A. Piccardi ’79
Barbara M. Silva ’79

CLASS OF 1980
Charles M. Callahan ’80
Dennis J. Callahan ’80
Amy I. Gardner-Hadachek ’80 #
Michael A. Gladle ’80 
Caryn Robotti Marshall ’80
Stephen A. Rodio ’80
Kerry D. Stein ’80

CLASS OF 1981
Peter Cocolla ’81
January Cave Folsom ’81
Gary Kroeber ’81
Bruce Laine ’81
Steve MacCrea ’81
Robert Miller ’81
Robert M. Platten ’81
Jeffrey Karl Smith ’81

CLASS OF 1982
John M. DePledge ’82
Mary P. Parker ’82
Patricia Shadek Platten ’82
Robert F. Riley ’82
Rollin G. Schuster ’82
Keil White ’82

CLASS OF 1983
Catherine R. Baratta ’83
Kimberly A. Farrington ’83
Peter Feldman ’83
Bruce E. Gagliardi ’83
Karen Albert Gagliardi ’83
Douglas Jaureguy ’83
Regina Matos Katz ’83
Joseph M. Koletar ’83
David J. Kronoff ’83
Sue LaFrance ’83
Lawrence F. Lorusso ’83
Dave Masse ’83
Kim Mooney ’83
Kimberley Lewis Riley ’83
Amy S. Schuster ’83
Randall F. Shaw ’83
John F. Washington, Jr. ’83

+ Indicates Board of Trustees, # Indicates five or more years of consecutive giving.
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CLASS OF 1984
Jessie Ballard Albee ’84
John Allen ’84
Lory Attalla ’84
Kathleen A. Brown ’84
Karen Gregory Coyle ’84
Carolee Randall Dalton ’84
Michael E. Gering ’84
Debra Ormezzano Paskowski ’84
William S. Paskowski ’84

CLASS OF 1985
Janet George Fell ’85
Frederick Forsgard II ’85
James German ’85 
Mary Hess ’85
Randell J. Kennedy ’85 #
Paul J. LaBarge ’85
Jeanne Proulx ’85
Karen Rose Savageau ’85

CLASS OF 1986
Chris Bonanno ’86
James T. Breen ’86
Suzanne Herwig DiPietrantonio ’86
Marcus K. Hudson ’86
Carl P. Miner ’86
Sara Moccio ’86
Anthony T. Savageau ’86 
Stephen M. Woods ’86
Dawn Brennan ’86
Thomas E. Zaluki ’86
Jean M. Zaremba ’86

CLASS OF 1987
Rita Bate ’87
Richard J. Dastous ’87
James Fitzsimmons ’87
Wanda K. Lukehart ’87
Jeannie Hackler Weakliem ’87

CLASS OF 1988
Michael Bushman ’88
James A. Cleveland ’88

John C. Guregian ’88
Bruce Harrington ’88
Corey G. Hill ’88
Philip Krajewski ’88 #
Nan McCarthy ’88
Amy Brigham Melvin ’88
Michael Melvin ’88
John A. Snyder ’88

CLASS OF 1989
Ami Miesner Anderson ’89
Tracey R. Bergstrand ’89
Sheri L. Young Cleveland ’89
Leo Coppeta ’89
Vincent J. Flynn ’89
Zachary Gianaris ’89 
Kimberly Houghton Memmesheimer ’89
Timothy Morgan ’89
Kimberly Cook Neher ’89
David Salvas ’89
Michael J. Weinbaum ’89
Melissa Petrocelli Weinbaum ’89
Stephen F. Young ’89

CLASS OF 1990
Lisa Plante Bushman ’90
Danielle M. Caputo ’90, MBA ’98 #
Dennis J. Deer ’90
Raymond Eaton ’90
Jackie Everidge ’90, P’21
Kenneth M. Smith ’90
Amelia Fales Walsh ’90

+ Indicates Board of Trustees, # Indicates five or more years of consecutive giving.
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CLASS OF 1991
Ford Beattie ’91
Marc Bragin ’91
Debra Bergeron Dill ’91 #
Miles Eason ’91
Franklin O. Goforth  ’91
Adrienne M. Leibfried-Cirone ’91
Adam S. Lewis ’91
Dominick T. Miciotta ’91
Deirdre Catalano Olsen ’91
Patricia Riley ’91
Patricia Shuster ’91
Christopher O. Sonnie ’91
Timothy P. Woelfel ’91, P’25

CLASS OF 1992
Lorrie A. Berger ’92
Kimberly L. Saucier Everidge ’92, P’21
Fraser G. Geiwitz ’92 
Michelle Lackey Maselli ’92
John H. Perry ’92
Lori Weinstein Slavin ’92
Jonathan L. Slavin ’92
Ellen Mayo Smith ’92

CLASS OF 1993
Kathleen Gearhart Aluia ’93
Francesco S. Daniele ’93
David J. Girouard ’93
Charles F. Phair ’93

CLASS OF 1994
Amy L. Mongold Daniele ’94
Roberta N. DeGrandis ’94
Brendan M. Egan ’94
Joanne Gulliford Hoban ’94
Genevieve McGillicuddy ’94
Brian J. Schulz
Jamee Viola ’94

CLASS OF 1995
Jill Astmann Karol ’95
Jason E. McCormack ’95, MBA ’13

Jill R. Meister ’95
Marian A. Mucci ’95
Rebecca Phelps ’95
Marianna Scavo ’95
Wendy Slate Berman ’95
Rebecca Ogonoski Yacovino ’95

CLASS OF 1996
Andre Aho ’96
Kenneth Ervin ‘96, MBA ’03
Maurice K. Gallimore ’96
Eva Bergsten Meredith ’96
William A. Wilson ’96

CLASS OF 1997
Carol L. Houle ’97
Kristen Jaccodine ’97
Tracy Langlois Rader ’97
Tara M. Wilkinson ’97

CLASS OF 1998
Anonymous
Joseph A. Monfette ’98
Kirwin A. Rudder ’98
Nikki A. Torday ’98 #

CLASS OF 1999
Anonymous
Derica L. Carty ’99
Keith Harrington ’99
Matt D. LaBarge ’99
Issac R. Moniz ’99

CLASS OF 2000
Sebastian Flint ’00 #

CLASS OF 2001
Daniel Anderson ’01
Peter V. DeMinico ’01
Michael R. Gasper ’01
Kevin J. Shirvell ’01

+ Indicates Board of Trustees, # Indicates five or more years of consecutive giving.
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CLASS OF 2002
Jackie Mobley ’02
Alfonso Payne ’02, MBA ’08
Vicky Rank ’02, ’05, MBA ’12, P’14

CLASS OF 2003
Voir-Yulo Kwity ’03
Amanda MacGee ’03
Jacqueline McDunnah ’03

CLASS OF 2004
Noah Manders  ’04

CLASS OF 2005
Karen J. Brown, MBA ’05, DA ’14
Dan Gouthro ’05
Derek M. Scalia ’05
Devin Sheehan ’05
Kent Willingham ’05

CLASS OF 2006
Douglas J. Carty ’06, P’14
Michael M. Chambers ’06
Gerene Selmer Ellis ’06
Eric Ellis ’06  
Herve A. Fumberi ’06

CLASS OF 2007
Benjamin E. Doskocil ’07
Sean Gelinas ’07
Daniel C. Jenkins ’07
Kathleen O’Shea ’07
Trent E. Spiner ’07

CLASS OF 2008
Tyler T. Bishop ’08, MBA ’10
Cindy Freda ’08
Kevin Rossi ’08
Jeffrey M. Babitts ’09
Nicole Buchholz Cervantes ’09
Erika McGowan ’09
Kimberly Ruth ’09
Tristan Shields ’09
Pierre Sully ’09

CLASS OF 2010
Gina A. Lanni Bishop ’10
Christopher D. Lawton ’10
Brandon Weiner ’10

CLASS OF 2011
Melissa Dymek ’11
Justin Haapala ’11
Richard F. Haskell ’11

CLASS OF 2012
Michael A. Andersen, II ’12
Jim H. McInnis ’12
Grace Ames McInnis ’12
Rita Estey Morin ’12, MSc ’15
Joyce M. O’Reilly, MSN ’12 #
Vincent Papageorgiou ’12
Sarah J. Schiermeyer, MSN ’12
Merrill A. Vaughan ’12

CLASS OF 2013
James Angelini ’13
Dawn C. Broussard ’13, MBA ’18, P’14
Susan Conroy ’13
Nicolas N. Thistle ’13

+ Indicates Board of Trustees, # Indicates five or more years of consecutive giving.
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CLASS OF 2014
Evan R. Bannister ’14
Bryan Colella ’14
Alex T. Connolly ’14
Myriam Croussette, MBA ’14
Stephen Lavoie ’14
Madison Rank ’14 

CLASS OF 2015
Julia Coakley ’15
Kevin M. Dargin ’15
Bradley D. Dumais ’15
Michael Frappier ’15
Stephen C. Hennessey, MBA ’15
R. Cody Kelley ’15
Erik Kelly ’15
Edward J. Noonan ’15
Brian E. Phelps, Jr. ’15 
Kyle D. Rao ’15
Kevin Sadoski ’15
Madeline Shopshire ’15
Richard Tharp, DA ’15

CLASS OF 2016
Anonymous
Anonymous
Lauren M. Beville ’16
Christopher E. Birotte ’16, DPT ’21
Camille Caliendo ’16, MBA ’18, MSN ’22
Nicole R. Dale-Ham ’16, MBA ’18
Colton J. Ham ’16, MBA ’18 
Alyssa M. Lambert ’16, MBA ’18
Dylan P. Leone ’16
Mitchel McNanna ’16
Timothy Osterfield ’16
Helene G. Rogers ’16
Liana A. Roman ’16
Megan DeFelice Washburn ’16
Alexander P. Ziko, MBA ’16

CLASS OF 2017
Alexander J. Bonitto ’17
Alexa Cassara ’17

Mark Choiniere ’17
Shannon E. Coffey ’17
Scott J. DeLaura ’17
Alexander S. Farina, MBA ’17
Connor Foley ’17
Samantha A. Hamilton ’17
David L. Hamilton ’17, MBA ’19 
Amanda L. Horrocks ’17
Denise L. Hunt ’17
Mark Josselyn ’17
Katy Lounsbery ’17
Kevin Rivera ’17
Joshua T. Smith ’17
Breigh Souliere ’17
Cody Steed ’17

CLASS OF 2018
Thomas Arisco ’18
Nicholas P. Bonasoro ’18
John D. Carney ’18
Danielle B. Crawford ’18
Sarah Daley ’18
Martin J. Gradijan IV ’18, MBA ’20
John L. Massaro ’18
Grant M. Mello ’18
Julia L. Miller ’18
Peter C. Murray ’18
Lindsey Paul ’18
Emily Quinn ’18
Derek Robbie ’18
Rachel Sayward ’18
Megan E. Schaeffer ’18
Taylor Schmidt ’18
Luke J. Tracy ’18
Anna E. Wilbert ’18

CLASS OF 2019
Eilish Devine, MBA ’19
Nicholas Marinuzzi ’19
Katie Neuburger ’19
Brian R. Schiavi ’19
Shannon Slater ’19

+ Indicates Board of Trustees, # Indicates five or more years of consecutive giving.
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CLASS OF 2020
Kenisha A. Brannon ’20
Ella Brownson ’20
Hayley Doneghey ’20
Hannah M. Eldridge ’20
Yannik Felber ’20
Carlos Ferrando Felis ’20
Trevor P. Guay ’20
Sarah K. Heckman ’20
Alex Lester ’20
Isabella R. Lima ’20
Marco Lopez Forner ’20
Alex J. Meszaro ’20
James Morrissey ’20
Sean Munzing ’20
Ahmed Rabbani ’20
Leana M. Richards ‘20
Morgan E. Riley ‘20
Antonio Santos Ferreira ’20
Josep S. Silvestre Pitarch ’20
Jessica R. Strack ’20

CLASS OF 2021
Anonymous
Anonymous
Casey L. Butera ’21
Jenna L. Cimbron ’21
James F. Conway ’21
Riley Fenoff ’21
Kyle Fortier ’21
Alan Kehoe ’21
Emily Kramer ’21
Justin M. Lorenzo ’21
Caroline R. Lounsbury ’21
Makenzie Minkler ’21
Emma Mousette ’21
Brendan Pacheco, MBA ’21
Antonio J. Rua ’21
Cody Tallent ’21

CLASS OF 2022
Aarón Artes ’22
Meg Ayotte ’22
Morgan Baxendale ’22

Jonás Cervera Anchel ’22
Kaitlyn Daly ’22
Eriq Joyce ’22
Jacklyn A. Keane ’22
Madison Leslie ’22
Riley S. Lynch ’22
Patrick Mulhern ’22
Madisyn Van Horn ’22
Pedro Vicente Andreu ’22

CLASS OF 2023
Mustafa Aode ’23
Erin Blake ’23
Kayla Burruel ’23
Dominique Castrucci ’23
Alexis Collins ’23
Amelia D’Urso ’23
Taylor Jezuit ’23
Matthew Kassir ’23
Kostantinos Maniatis ’23
Daniel Munoz ’23
Sydney Ogongo ’23
Tim Perlin ’23
Joselito Rodrigues ’23
Justine Seares ’23
Michael Sosik ’23
Nicole Waldner ’23

+ Indicates Board of Trustees, # Indicates five or more years of consecutive giving.
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CLASS OF 2024
Christian Campbell ’24
Olivia Delonais ’24
Roberto Dubon ’24
Kayli Hoefs ’24
Wondifraw Summa ’24

CLASS OF 2025
Riley Beem ’25
Ethan Cote ’25
Rodrigo M. L. D. Ferreira ’25
Jackson Hale ’25
Aidan M. Healy ’25
Genevieve Hendrickson ’25
Shane Henrick ’25
Hayley H. Hermsdorf ’25
Mikayla Kelley ’25
Saige O. Paradise ’25
Bernardo Prego ’25
Kesinee Prukmathakul ’25
Braudilio Rodrigues ’25
Phisonlaya Ruayruen ’25
Emily K. Ulmer ’25

LIVING TRIBUTES

In Honor of Jazmine Acosta
Troy Perkins

In Honor of Jillian Arigo ’22
Christine Arigo
Rachel Arigo

In Honor of Will Aylward ’22
Diane Roy

In Honor of Joseph Blyzinskyj ’20 
John Blyzinskyj P’20

In Honor of Brogan Bonsaint ’24
Kourtney Bonsaint

In Honor of Briahna Bouchard ’25
Jeramie Vaine

In Honor of Audreigh Brede ’22
Greg Brede
Kenneth Petroski

In Honor of Joseph Bruno ’67 and Rose Bruno
Philip J. Bruno ’70

In Honor of Stefanie Caban ’23
James A. Connor & Vicki L. Connor
Thomas Connor
Eileen McIntyre
Patricia L. Maillet & Donald J. Maillet
Richard K. Ward & Maureen Ward

In Honor of Gabriella Calidonio
Jerry Minghetti

In Honor of Christian “Soupy” Campbell ’24
Michael Campbell P’24

In Honor of Claire Casey ’24
Sandra Novak
Daniel C. Strot & Sandra L. Strot

In Honor of Beslen D. Childers ’25
Faith Childers

In Honor of Emma Cutter ’24
Erica Cutter P’24

In Honor of Thomas Darrah ’24
Joel Breakstone
Todd Peterson

In Honor of Sean Delea ’18
Grant M. Mello ’18

In Honor of Andy DeMattio ’24
Heatherly DeMattio P’24
David Wilson

+ Indicates Board of Trustees, # Indicates five or more years of consecutive giving.
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In Honor of Reece Diener ’23
Chris Crotead & Jennie Brown
Geoff Diener & Steph Diener
Elizabeth Hunter
Jennifer Malarek & Ashley Diener

In Honor of Colin Doherty ’20
Jo Ann Doherty & Michael Doherty

In Honor of Kasey Donnelly ’24
Deanna Wellens

In Honor of Josh E. Dorr ’21
Anonymous

In Honor of Azar Emerson
Zach Emerson

In Honor of Maisie Emerson
Zach Emerson

In Honor of Ruby Emerson
Zach Emerson

In Honor of Rachael Fantoni ’25
Christine M. Fantoni
Melissa Koester
Caitlin Mann

In Honor of Delaney Farinha ’25
Antonio Clapp-Farinha
Brandy Forbes-Gordon
Krista May
Andrew McCaslin
Belinda Pickett

In Honor of Suzette Faucher ’24
Cheryl Birschbach & Michael Birschbach
Jon Faucher & Alicia Faucher
Lee Faucher & Stephanie Faucher
Lynn Hansen & Deb Hansen
Susan Hefner
Tom Hefner
Nancy Seidl

In Honor of Riley Fenoff ’21
Amanda L. Fenoff P’21
Trent Fenoff P’21
Fenoff & Hale Construction, Inc.

In Honor of Alexis Fotter ’22
Earle Christianson
Gail Guthrie
Lisa Ricker

In Honor of Emilie Fox ’25
Adam Feroli
Marcia Feroli
Robert Feroli
Andrew J. Fox
Eugene Fox & Sharon Fox
Lauren Lamothe P’25

In Honor of Annika M. Furtado ’25
Deborah Furtado
Duarte Furtado
Elizabeth Lazaro
Michelle D. Sparks

In Honor of Hailey Goodman ’24
Karen Corrigan
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In Honor of Marissa Gordon ’23
Alan Gordon
Ivan Gordon
Lara Gordon
David I. Kahan
Jenna Soskel

In Honor of Jackson Hale ’25
Julie Hale P’25

In Honor of Lucy Hanson ’25
Mary Baude
Terri Betts
Erika DeFeo P’25
Christopher J. Hanson P’25
Thomas K. Kilton & Janet L. Kilton
James D. Phillips Insurance Agency, Inc. 
Amy Roers

In Honor of Shane P. Henrick ’25
Tracy Angeramo

In Honor of Gina M. Hinckley ’21
Daniel J. Hinckley P’21

In Honor of Dr. Owen R. Houghton
Stephanie Cottrell
Kristian Houghton & Deana Houghton
Dominick T. Miciotta ’91 & Jason J. Smith

In Honor of Camden R. Huck ’25
Candice Kazen
Tammy Pacheco

In Honor of Caleb Ikkela ’23
Patrice Fitzgerald
David Hyslip
Kristine Ikkela

In Honor of Matthew Johnson
General Enterprise

In Honor of Cassidy Jones ’23
Timothy F. Conway

Frank W. Klink & Cheryl M. Klink

In Honor of Mikayla Kelley ’25
Lora A. Buntje
Sharon Buntje & Ronald Buntje
Bradley A. Fehr & Kristi Fehr
Christopher A. Hovde & Colleen R. Hovde
Brady Kelley
Kevin J. Kelley
Mike Kelley
Kathryn Miller & Terry Miller

In Honor of Dannette Kimble ’25
Nancy Hedland
Loretta Kimble
Janice Sorenson

In Honor of Bruce M. Kirsh ’71
Rebecca Phelps ’95

In Honor of Ava Kison ’23
Mary Kison
Kelli Miller & Chris Miller

In Honor of Becca Kniss ’23
Jil K. Fideldy
Karen Ganter
Jeanne Lyons
Jeri Jo Poshkoff
Shari A. Williams & Kenneth A. Williams
Diane Yamaguchi & Jeffrey Y. Yamaguchi

In Honor of Frida Kokk
Jennifer Kokk
Marika Kokk & Magnus Kokk

In Honor of Emily Lizotte ’23
Donna Lizotte
Lisa Lizotte
Christine Strout-Lizotte P’23 & Greg Lizotte P’23
Ronald Strout

In Honor of Dorie MacDonald
Zach Emerson
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In Honor of Aino Martikainen ’25
Juri Mäki

In Honor of Maria Martinez ’24
Jorge Oseguera Gamba

In Honor of Alfred N. Marulli, Jr. ’69 & Barbara J. Marulli
David E. Wheeler & Karen S. Wheeler

In Honor of Michael Masterpolo ’25
Elizabeth Masterpolo P’25

In Honor of Owen McCormack ’23
Kristen McCormack P’23

In Honor of Victoria McGrath ’22
Susanne Beatty
Mary Carreiro
Juli Dalzell
Patrick Donelan
Alison McGrath

In Honor of Tess McKenzie ’23
Nancy Diemoz
Mr. Dennis F. Medeiros

In Honor of Cailey M. McLaughlin ’25
William G. Arendt
Michelle Cox & Warren Cox
William A. Himpler & Mary S. Himpler
Martha L. Hamill & Robin J. Hamill-Ruth
Maria McLaughlin
Scott McLaughlin P’25 & Melissa McLaughlin P’25

In Honor of Grant Mello ’18
Grant M. Mello ‘18

In Honor of Logan Mihelich ’25
Dana Kelly

In Honor of Kim Mooney ’83
Mark Fryberger & Amanda Fryberger

In Honor of Curtis Nelson ’25
Clifton Vachon

In Honor of Luke Newman ’21
Edward Newman P’21 & Pegeen Newman P’21

In Honor of Grace Nichols
Peter Aubin
Julie Bence

In Honor of Isabella Niemi ’22
Todd Niemi P’22

In Honor of Connor Nordmann ’24
Marie Muthersbaugh

In Honor of Gabrielle Oliva ’25
Christine Kumar
Sandra Oliva
Laurie Wiita

In Honor of James W. O’Loughlin
John Blyzinskyj

In Honor of Ryan Outerbridge ’24
Nicole Arorash
Sandra DeSilva

In Honor of Ciersten Palumbo ’22
Sherry Gallitelli
Thomas Kubisa
The Palumbo Family
Bernard R. Smith

In Honor of Corinne M. Paulmbo ’22
Justin Bloom
Linda Larkin
The Palumbo Family
Bernard R. Smith

In Honor of Jenna L. Parent ’25
David Parent
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In Honor of Harrison Pelosi ’25
Mark Pelosi

In Honor of Jasmine D. Perez-Acosta ’25
Felix Acosta
Lorlly Acosta
Michael McGee
Kevin Schoensee & Nicole Schoensee

In Honor of Ethan Pezzullo ’22
Lisa Pezzullo

In Honor of Emilie Prive ’24
Jennifer Graham
Rob Hannings
Chelsea Harris
Norman W. Prive & Noreen J. Prive

In Honor of Jenna Ruiz ’24
JRuiz, LLC

In Honor of Cody Rumsey ’24
Lisa Rumsey P’24 & Dennis Rumsey P’24

In Honor of Kerguillec Salomé
Cecile Chelveder

In Honor of Kayla Schuberth ’24
Schuberth Masonry

In Honor of Tatum Seastrand ’25
Karen Dennis
TMI Group Inc. - High Desert Harley Davidson
Tessa Jones
Amy Reiber
Velma L. Seabolt

In Honor of Kolbey Sharpe ’24
Anonymous

In Honor of MaKenzie H. Shean ’25
Dennis Bleau & Judy Bleau
Francis Bleau
Kenneth J. Shean, Jr.

In Honor of Meghan Sheline ’24
Karen Sheline

In Honor of Julia K. Stevens ’25
Robert Capano & Lorraine Capano
Scott D. Eller & Christie B. Eller
Amy Kielb & Peter W. Kielb
Laura M. Lunking & Ivor Lunking
Judy Capano Michaelson & Steven Michaelson
Kate Stephany
Allison M. Stevens
Christopher K. Stevens & Jennifer E. Thompson
Thomas W. Young & Meredith A. Young

In Honor of Kaylee M. Tackson ’25
Allen Hewey
Linda Tackson P’25

In Honor of Amanda Van Cor ’22
Michelle Gaudette
Jeannine Gaudetter
Judson VanCor
Kimberly Zuber

In Honor of Austin Varney ’23
David Holland
Stacey Varney P’23

In Honor of Viridiana Vazquez-Kloss ’22
Susan Ericson-West
Sydney Ogongo ’23
Merrilyn Patch
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In Honor of Alana A. C. Wyatt ’20
Linda Chatalian Wyatt P’20

In Honor of Julie A. Zahn
Bruce S. Crockett ’71
Catherine M. Paden

MEMORIALS

In memory of Professor Robert Alvin
Kimberly Houghton Memmesheimer ’89

In Memory of Melissa D. Bisaccia
Nicholas Bisaccia and Pamela O’Neil Bisaccia

In Memory of Professor Donald Burness
Anonymous

In Memory of Clifford H. Coles
James P. Calvet ’68 & Susan H. Staples Calvet ’68

In Memory of Jessica J. Criddle
David E. Wheeler & Karen S. Wheeler
Brian D. Rusk & Maureen Millane
Ethan Wheeler & Angela Wheeler

In Memory of John H. Eason ’67
Michael Melvin ’88 & Amy Brigham Melvin ’88

In Memory of Kristen Fuchs
Kevin J. Shirvell ’01

In Memory of Elizabeth L. George ’90
Janet George Fell ’85

In Memory of Barbara Gianaris
Anonymous
James R. Alkire
Peter B. Dirlam & Joan J. Dirlam
John B. Dirlam
Ronald L. Garry & Elizabeth W. Garry
Patrica A. Geotis & George Geotis
Zachary Gianaris ’89

John Kalinowski
Patricia Michaeles
Anna Naum
Barbara Pappas
Judith D. Taylor & John E. Taylor
Zack Zervos & Sandra Zervos

In Memory of Aarne Ikkela
Kristine Ikkela

In Memory of Larry Krozel ’86
Anthony T. Savageau ’86 & Karen Rose Savageau ’85

In Memory of Michael I. Levitt ’21
Ann L. Adams & Robert F. Adams
Meg Ayotte ’22
Morgan Baxendale ’22
Riley Beem ’25
Tyler T. Bishop ’08, MBA ’10 & Gina A. Lanni Bishop ’10
Erin Blake ’23
Lilianna Brand
Ella Brownson ’20
Linda Buckley
Marissa Shaw Butler
Tricia Butler
Ellen L. Carter
Christian Campbell ’24
Susan B. Chanley & Paul Chanley
Connor Chapdelaine
Jenna L. Cimbron ’21
Katie A. Copeland
Joanne Correia
The Cosio Family
Ethan Cote ’25
Ann Coughlin & William R. Coughlin
Kaitlyn Daly ’22
Sean Daly ’23
Gideon Davis
Olivia Delonais ’24
Joseph D. Desando & Patricia Desando
Amelia D’Urso ’23
Linda Fagan
JoAnne Fallon & Jay Fallon
Douglas J. Leaffer & Elyse R. Familant
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Madelyn M. Farrelly
Carmela Fieldhouse & Steven E. Fieldhouse
Jane A. Fieldhouse Thomas & Steven E. Fieldhouse
Peter Flynn
Kyle Fortier ’21
Julie Foley
Anthony Gallo & Kathryn Gallo
Andrew Gill
Jackson Hale ’25
Hayley H. Hermsdorf ’25
Shane Henrick ’25
Sarah K. Heckman ’20
William A. Heineman & Linda M. Heineman
Kayli Hoefs ’24
Kim Hughes & Michael Hughes
Paula Indelicato
Mary Janowicz
Beth Jankowski
Marsha Keith
Jacklyn A. Keane ’22
Carolyn Knoepfler P’21 and Mark Knoepfler P’21
Emily Kramer ’21
Cathy Lavery
Madison Leslie ’22
Caroline R. Lounsbury ’21
Abigail F. Lucas
The Lundergan Family
Riley S. Lynch ’22
Patricia Machado & Lawrence E. Machado
Makenzie Minkler ’21
Kim Mooney ’83 & Gregory Walsh
Patrick Mulhern ’22
Saige O. Paradise ’25
Alex Passafiume
Tim Perlin ’23
Dotty Peterson
Charles F. Phair ’93 & Demetra M. Phair
Psychology Department of UMass Boston
Javier Ramirez
Janice L. Rogers
Jan Rost
Ethel Schuster
Richard Senatore
Wendy Shaffer

Dianne Sherman
STEM Division - Northern Essex Community College
Michael Swiniarski
Gregory P. Tashjian & Susan M. Tashjian
Luke J. Tracy ’18
Emily K. Ulmer ’25
Madisyn Van Horn ’22
Nicole Waldner ’23
Diane Walkinshaw
Robert West
Roberta Wilson
William A. Wilson ’96
Windham Junction Inc.

In Memory of Professor Doug A. Ley, Ph.D.
Jean Dawson
Amanda L. Horrocks ’17
Melinda Jetté, Ph.D.
Mary C. Kelly, Ph.D.
Kathleen O’Shea ’07
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In Memory of Mayor Georgia Lord
Edwin Arnaldo
Francisco Arnaldo
Castellini Foundation
Elizabeth DiPietro
Estrella Development Company, LLC
Caryl Felicetta
Highground, Inc.
The League of Arizona Cities & Towns
Cheryl Todd & Dan Todd
Town of Queen Creek Mayor, Council and Staff

In Memory of Michael R. Manzi
Jeffrey M. Babitts ’09

In Memory of Dr. James F. Maybury
Pamela Scholtz

In Memory of Dennise J. Messier ’97
Kristen Jaccodine ’97

In Memory of Dr. Paul R. Niemi
Todd Niemi P’22

In Memory of Keith J. Orzechowski ’86
Anthony T. Savageau ’86 & Karen Rose Savageau ’85

In Memory of Professor Bill Preston
Patricia A. Martin

In Memory of David A. Quimby
Carleen M. Albonizio Farrell ’71 & Daniel J. Farrell
Lloyd Astmann ’69, P’95, Hon. DHL ’13 

and Helen Ament Astmann ’69, P’95

In Memory of Travers Rank
Anonymous
Mary Pelletier
Donna Doran & Dale Doran
Kenneth B. Wilson & Florence R. Wilson

In Memory of Betty Riley
Robert F. Riley ’82 & Kimberley Lewis Riley ’83

In Memory of Herbert Robinson
Vicky Rank ’02, ’05, MBA ’12 and Madison Rank ’14
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THANK YOU!
FRANKLIN PIERCE UNIVERSITY HONOR ROLL OF DONORS 2022


